ð23Þ
SPECIFICATION FOR STAINLESS STEEL BARS AND
SHAPES
SA-276/SA-276M
(Identical with ASTM Specification A276/A276M-17.)
ASME BPVC.II.A-2023 SA-276
407
ASME BPVC.II.A-2023SA-276

Products—Metric
E527 Practice for Numbering Metals and Alloys in the
Unified Numbering System (UNS)
2.2 SAE Document:
SAE J 1086 Recommended Practice for Numbering Metals
and Alloys
3. Ordering Information
3.1 It is the responsibility of the purchaser to specify all
requirements that are necessary for material ordered under this
specification. Such requirements may include but are not
limited to the following:
3.1.1 Quantity (weight or number of pieces),
3.1.2 Name of material: stainless steel,
3.1.3 Form (bars, angles, and so forth),
3.1.4 Condition (Section 4.1),
3.1.5 Finish (Section 8 of Specification A484/A484M),
3.1.6 Surface preparation of shapes (Section 8 of Specifica-
tion A484/A484M),
3.1.7 Applicable dimensions including size, thickness,
width, and length, l,
3.1.8 Cross section (round, square, and so forth),
3.1.9 Type or UNS designation (Table 1),
3.1.10 ASTM designation and date of issue, and
3.1.11 Whether bars are to be rolled as bars or cut from strip
or plate.
3.1.12 Test for magnetic permeability when specified by
customer purchase order when ordering Types 201 and 205.
3.1.13 Choice of testing track from the options listed in Test
Methods A1058 when material is ordered to an M suffix (SI
units) product standard. If the choice of test track is not
specified in the order, then the default ASTM track shall be
used as noted in Test Methods A1058.
3.1.14 Supplementary requirements, and
3.1.15 Additional requirements.
ASME BPVC.II.A-2023 SA-276
409
TABLE 1 Chemical RequirementsA
UNS
Designa-
tionB
Type
Composition, %
Carbon Manganese Phos-
phorus
Sulfur Silicon Chromium Nickel Molyb-
denum
Nitrogen Other ElementsL
Austenitic Grades
N08020 Alloy 20 0.07 2.00 0.045 0.035 1.00 19.0–21.0 32.0–38.0 2.00–3.00 . . . Cu 3.0–4.0
Nb 8 × C min.;
1.00 max
N08367 . . . 0.030 2.00 0.040 0.030 1.00 20.0–22.0 23.5–25.5 6.0–7.0 0.18–0.25 Cu 0.75
N08700 . . . 0.04 2.00 0.040 0.030 1.00 19.0–23.0 24.0–26.0 4.3–5.0 . . . Cu 0.50
Cb 8 × C min
0.40 max
N08800 800 0.10 1.50 0.045 0.015 1.00 19.0–23.0 30.0–35.0 . . . . . . FeJ 39.5 min.
Cu 0.75